## Honeywell Aerospace and S3AeroDefense Partner to Expand Global Aerospace Distribution Network

**MILWAUKEE, WI – March 1, 2023 -** Honeywell Aerospace, a global leader in the aerospace industry, has entered into a new distribution agreement with S3AeroDefense, a premier provider of aerospace products and services. This partnership will expand Honeywell's global distribution network for aerospace products and services and provide S3AeroDefense with access to Honeywell's extensive portfolio of advanced technology solutions.

Under this agreement, S3AeroDefense will distribute Honeywell Aerospace's lighting products with the Defense Logistics Agency (DLA). The agreement expands the portfolio with Honeywell lighting products and is effective from 2023 to 2028.

"We are thrilled to partner with S3AeroDefense to expand our global distribution network," said a Honeywell spokesman. "This partnership is a testament to our commitment to delivering advanced technology solutions to our customers worldwide. S3AeroDefense's expertise in the aerospace industry and their extensive network of customers make them an ideal partner for us as we continue to grow and expand our business."

S3AeroDefense's Director of Strategic Alliances, Yancy Everhart, stated "We are excited to continue to partner with Honeywell Aerospace and to offer our customers access to their worldclass products and services. This partnership will allow us to expand our offerings and provide our customers with the latest technology solutions for their aerospace needs."

Both Honeywell Aerospace and S3AeroDefense are committed to providing high-quality products and services to their customers. This new partnership will enable both companies to better serve their customers by providing them with access to a wider range of advanced technology solutions and support services.

For more information about Honeywell Aerospace and S3AeroDefense, please visit their respective websites at <u>www.honeywell.com</u> and <u>www.s3aerodefense.com</u>.